141 Net Operating Income 886,563 71,797 814,766
142 Debt Interest (Rate Base * Weighted Cost of Debt) (289,633) (22,346) (267,288)
143 Earnings Available for Common 596,929 49,451 547,478
144 Equity Rate Base (Rate Base * Equity Ratio) 7,257,305 559,914 6,697,391
145 ROE (earnings for Common / Equity) 8.23% 8.83% 8.17%
146
147 Revenue Deficiency
148 Required Operating Income (Rate Base * Required Return) 1,037,738 80,063 957,675
149 Net Operating Income 886,563 71,797 814,766
150 Operating Income Deficiency 151,176 8,267 142,909
151
152 Revenue Conversion Factor (1/(1--Composite Tax Rate)) 1.265823 1.265823 1.265823
153 Revenue Deficiency (Income Deficiency * Conversion Factor) 191,362 10,464 180,898
154
155 Total Revenue Requirements
156 Total Retail Revenues 4,108,342 269,543 3,838,799
157 Revenue Deficiency 191,362 10,464 180,898
158 Total Revenue Requirements 4,299,704 280,007 4,019,697

Northern States Power Company
Electric Utility - Total Company and South Dakota Jurisdiction
Actual Year Ended December 31, 2024
($000s)

Docket No. EL25-___
Statement N

4 of 8

2024 Unadjusted Test Year Cash Working Capital (CWC)

Lead/Lag

Days Dollars Dollar x Days Dollars Dollar x
Days Dollars Dollar x Days

1 Fuel Expenses
2 Coal and Rail Transport 16.94 137,142 2,323,179 9,709 164,465 127,433 2,158,714
3 Gas for Generation 38.81 11,388 441,959 806 31,288 10,582 410,672
4 Oil 11.15 1,639 18,272 116 1,294 1,523 16,979
5 Nuclear and EOL - 105,718 7,484 98,234
6 Nuclear Disposal -
7 Subtotal Fuel Expenses 255,886 2,783,411 18,115 197,046 237,771 2,586,365
8
9 Purchased Power
10 Purchases 39.10 1,039,985 40,663,419 55,708 2,178,186 984,277 38,485,233
11 Interchange 37.04 31,130 1,153,058 2,197 81,361 28,934 1,071,698
12 SubTotal Purchased Power 1,071,115 41,816,478 57,905 2,259,547 1,013,211 39,556,931
13
14 Labor and Related
15 Regular Payroll 12.05 428,900 5,168,239 29,960 361,017 398,940 4,807,222
16 Incentive 250.47 16,831 4,215,685 1,176 294,558 15,655 3,921,127
17 Pension and Benefits 37.04 84,637 3,134,950 5,889 218,120 78,748 2,916,830
18 SubTotal Labor and Related 530,368 12,518,874 37,025 873,695 493,343 11,645,179
19
20 All Other Operating Expenses 34.49 1,308,116 45,116,908 77,262 2,664,758 1,230,854 42,452,149
21 Property taxes 357.73 213,277 76,295,439 11,055 3,954,566 202,222 72,340,873
22 Employer's Payroll Taxes 23.84 30,801 734,289 2,124 50,646 28,676 683,642
23 Gross Earnings Tax - 98,654 98,654
24 Federal Income Tax 36.25 (40,286) (1,460,378) (1,964) (71,181) (38,323) (1,389,196)
25 State Income Tax -
26 State Sales Tax Customer Billings 38.40 237,665 9,126,322 14,714 565,022 222,951 8,561,300
27 Depreciation Expense - 927,042 67,194 859,848
28 Amortization Expense - 22,680 1,614 21,066
29 Deferred Income Taxes and ITC - (359,361) (23,201) (336,160)
30 Interest on Long Term Debt - 289,632 22,344 267,288
31 Total Expenses 4,585,586 186,931,343 284,187 10,494,099 4,301,400 176,437,244
32 Net Annual Expense 512,141 28,751 483,390
33
34 Revenues
35 Retail Revenue 33.42 4,108,342 137,300,793 269,543 9,008,129 3,838,799 128,292,664
36 Late Payment - 8,464 675 7,789
37 Interdepartmental -
38 Misc Services 33.42 10,914 364,752 904 30,212 10,010 334,540
39 CIP Incentive -
40 Rentals (41.11) 5,550 (228,151) 367 (15,068) 5,183 (213,083)
41 Interchange 37.04 440,135 16,302,613 31,750 1,176,015 408,385 15,126,599
42 Sales for Resale 30.75 143,079 4,399,679 9,730 299,212 133,349 4,100,467
43 Retail Rev Lag Days 33.42 8,951 299,137 (12,063) (403,131) 21,013 702,268
44 MISO 14.00 266,016 3,724,218 18,728 262,187 247,288 3,462,031
45 Wholesale Lag Days 30.75
46 Total Revenues 4,991,451 162,163,041 319,634 10,357,555 4,671,817 151,805,486
47
48 Total Revenue Dollar Days - 162,163,041 10,357,555 151,805,486
49 Total Revenues - 4,991,451 319,634 4,671,817
50 Revenue Lag Days -  32.49 32.40 32.49
51 -
52 Total Expense Dollar Days - 186,931,343 10,494,099 176,437,244
53 Total Expenses - 4,585,586 284,187 4,301,400